FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-18-2001



at of Commerce TRADEMARK

4PR - 2 2011

101678342

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEI	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name TVC, INC.	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  03 26 01  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  03 26 01			
Formerly	7089051			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MARC TALON, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 300 DELAWARE AVE., SUITE 553				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) WILMINGTON	DE U.S.A. 19801			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
4ú.00 J				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0735** 

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215/981-4714				
Name MI	NDY ELLIS SCHWARTZ, ESQ	UIRE		
Address (line 1) PEPPER HAMILTON LLP				
Address (line 2) 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE				
Address (line 3) 18th & ARCH STREETS				
Address (line 4)	HILADELPHIA, PA 19103			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.				
	lication Number(s) or Reg		Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	2089054 Z	ration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Pa		X Deposit Account		
Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fo	ees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 16-1322	
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	_	Indy Illio Schwark	March 30 2001	
MINDY ELLIS	SCHWARTZ //	Signature	March 30 2001  Date Signed	
Name of P	craon aigining	O'STRUCTO .		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0736

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 26th day of 2001, between TVC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 325 Laudermilch Rd, Hershey, PA 17033, ("Assignor") and Marc Talon, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave, Suite 553, Wilmington, DE 19801, ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, delivers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the applications and registrations therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement, if there may be any;
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Unites States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of, and/or to issue to Assignee in accordance with this instrument, all registrations having to do with the Trademarks and all applications, and renewals for any of the same;
- 3. This Assignment and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns; and
- 5. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof, and merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous discussions, agreements and understandings of every nature between the parties

PHLEGAL: #1037533 v1 (M8KD011.DOC)

hereto relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may not be changed or modified, except by an agreement in writing signed by each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Sworn to and Subscribed	By: Barbara S. Persun Title: Vice President and Treasurer
before this 26 day of 7 arch, 2001.	
Notary Public Seal  Bertha A. Paine, Notary Public Chembersburg Boro, Franklin County My Commission Expires April 22, 2002  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	MARC TALON, INC.  By: Laura Sura Sura Sura Sura Sura Sura Sura
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this He day of Suth a land  Mare 2001.  Notation Scale  Bertha A Palma Notary Public  Research Palma Notary Public  Resear	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Name: Title:
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this day of, 2001.	
Notary Public	

-2-

PHLEGAL: 81037533 v1 (M8KD01!.DOC)

## SCHEDULE A

Mark MARATHON and David	Application/Registration No.
MARATHON and Design	2,089,054

A-I

PHLEGAL: #1037533 v1 (MEKD011.DOC)

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

MAR-26-2001 MON 04:35 PM

P. Q4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0739